Disciplinary Action Report

Case Number

2020-00016

2020-00019

2020-00025

2020-00029

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

Cosmetology

000-10633

Cosmetology

004-4348

Cosmetology

850-9856

Tanning

Name

Stacy Ann
Widmar

Hello
Beautiful/Hello
Darling Beauty
Bar

Karen Kay
Patterson

Breez-n Beauty
Shop

The Gym

Location

3800 W 75th
Street, Suite 21

Prairie Village

600 N. 5th

Leavenworth

120 North Main

Eureka

Action
Fine

Unlicensed
Establishment

Fine

Expired
Practitioner
License

Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Cease and
Desist and Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Fine

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00034

2020-00076

2020-00078

2020-00079

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
004-13404

Cosmetology

404-1107

Tattoo

001-101686

Cosmetology

001-101687

Cosmetology

Name Location

302 2nd Street

Glamorous
Creations Axtell

108 1/2 8th Street
Haws Ink

Hiawatha

Anne C Brown

Lexis J Molloy

Action

Cease and
Desist and Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Cease and
Desist and Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

$250.00

$250.00

$25.00

$25.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00080

2020-00081

2020-00082

2020-00083

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

001-101688

Cosmetology

001-101689

Cosmetology

004-99970

Cosmetology

000-574

Cosmetology

Name

Selenal|
Mendez

Lily Anna Maria

Sanders

Medicalodges
Great Bend

Heather M
Ramirez

Location

1401 Cherry

Great Bend

Action
Fine
Late

Apprentice
Application

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

Expired
Establishment
License

Fine

Work in
Expired
Establishment

Fine

$25.00

$25.00

$250.00

$50.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00084

2020-00086

2020-00087

2020-00088

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
004-1368

Cosmetology

004-12265

Cosmetology

004-12223

Cosmetology

004-98842

Cosmetology

Name

A Shear Thing

Amber Salon &
Spa

Continental
Family Hair &
Skin Case &
Day Spa

Cuts Colors &
Curls

Location

12213A West 63rd

Shawnee

250 State Street

Phillipsburg

440 South Ohio

Salina

804 Main Street

Hoxie

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00089

2020-00090

2020-00091

2020-00092

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
004-98925

Cosmetology

004-99678

Cosmetology

004-99858

Cosmetology

104-6184

Nail
Technology

Name

The Beauty
Mark

Kansas Avenue
Nails and Hair

Expressions
Salon & Spa

JT Nails

Location

319 Commercial
Street

Oswego

1209 North Kansas
Avenue, Suite B

Topeka

134 South Santa Fe,
Suite 110

Salina

3003 4th Street

Leavenworth

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00095

2020-00096

2020-00097

2020-00098

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

104-7782

Nail
Technology

104-8034

Nail
Technology

002-3561

Cosmetology

004-99370

Cosmetology

Name

Le Le Nails

Premier
Aesthetics &
Luxury Spa

Kaylan Deanna
Eytcheson

KT & Company
Salon

Location

13843 W. 63rd St.

Shawnee

1603 K66

Galena

10259 United

States Highway 59

Atchison

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

$250.00

$500.00

$25.00

$1,000.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00099

2020-00100

2020-00101

2020-00102

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

004-3558

Cosmetology

004-7761

Cosmetology

004-7915

Cosmetology

004-8087

Cosmetology

Name

The Pro Shop

Styling Studios

Janelle's Cut
and Tan

Desbien
Design's Beauty
Salon

Location

102 East 5th

Pittsburg

12661 Antioch Road

Overland Park

501 North West
Street

Arma

117 W 8th Street

Hays

Action

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00103

2020-00104

2020-00105

2020-00106

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
004-8573

Cosmetology

004-8910

Cosmetology

004-10084

Cosmetology

004-10560

Cosmetology

Name

Life Spa (of Life
Time Fitness)

Linda's Nail
Creation

JP Salon

VN Nails Salon

Location

6800 W 138th
Street

Overland Park

615 N Main

Ulysses

703 Belmont

Augusta

1023 North Kansas

Liberal

Action

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00107

2020-00108

2020-00109

2020-00110

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

004-10645

Cosmetology

004-12274

Cosmetology

004-12725

Cosmetology

004-13247

Cosmetology

Name

Salon on Main

Mane
Attractions
Salon

The Snip & Clip

Diva Beautique
LLC

Location

409 Main

Scott City

2416 Vine Street

Hays

1701 Euclid Avenue

Horton

5247 W 95th

Overland Park

Action

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00111

2020-00112

2020-00118

2020-00119

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

004-99501

Cosmetology

004-100287

Cosmetology

104-8076

Nail
Technology

107-8098

Nail
Technology

Name

Zenail & Spa

Best Barber &
Company

Nail Time

Suzi Sommerla
Nails

Location

5312 W 151st

Overland Park

1407 Broughton
Road

Clay Center

6401 W 119th
Street

Overland Park

8969 Metcalf
Avenue, Suite 532

Overland Park

Action

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00120

2020-00121

2020-00122

2020-00123

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

104-8148

Nail
Technology

204-9007

Esthetics

004-1507

Cosmetology

004-2182

Cosmetology

Name

Signature Nail
Spa

Rejuvenations

Molloy's
Beauty Salon

Jean's Hair
Horizon

Location

9542 Nall Avenue

Overland Park

30047 Hall Street
Hall
30047 Hall Street

Hays

9529 Pflumm

Lenexa

103 W 5th

Blue Rapids

Action

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

Single-Use
Items-
Reusing/Fail
to Dispose of

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00124

2020-00125

2020-00126

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
004-7577

Cosmetology

004-9202

Cosmetology

004-9256

Cosmetology

Name

Hairware & Co.

DASH Salon
and Day Spa

Tracey's Dream
Weavers Salon
and Spa

Location

2703 Hall Street

Hays

3727 W. 6th, Suite C

Lawrence

431 State Street

Augusta

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00127

2020-00128

2020-00129

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type Name

004-11116

Cosmetology Jagged Edge

Salon
104-6079
Nail Foxy Nails
Technology
104-7889
Nail Dream Nails
Technology

Location

704 N. Main

Russell

2918 Vine Street
#123

Hays

12837 W. 87th
Street Parkway

Lenexa

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00130

2020-00131

2020-00132

2020-00133

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

104-8082

Nail
Technology

104-8305

Nail
Technology

104-6038

Nail
Technology

104-7612

Nail
Technology

Name

PureLux Nails
LLC

Fancy Hair and
Nails

City Nails

Fashion Nails |

Location

219 W. 7th Avenue

Augusta

2809 N. Broadway,
Suite A

Pittsburg

215 N. Hillside

Wichita

2259 S. 9th #72

Salina

Action

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

Infection
Control
Violation(s)

Fine

Fail to
Clean/Disinfe
ct
Pedicure/Reu
se Single Use

Fine

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,250.00

$2,000.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00134

2020-00135

2020-00136

2020-00137

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

104-8043

Nail
Technology

104-8152

Nail
Technology

104-8096

Nail
Technology

100-86212

Nail
Technology

Name

The Nailery
(Olathe Pointe)

Artsy Nails

LRJ LLC Derby
Nail Bar

Minh Tuyet
Doan

Location

14957 W. 119th
Street

Olathe

2710 W. Central
Avenue F1

El Dorado

620 N. Baltimore
Avenue, Suite E

Derby

Action

Fine

Prohibited
Item or
Substance

Fine

Fail to

Clean/Disinfe

ct Pedicure
Equipment

Fine

Expired

Establishment

/Infection
Control
Violations

Fine

Work in
Expired

Establishment

Fine

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00138

2020-00139

2020-00140

2020-00141

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type
100-86888

Nail
Technology

100-86643

Nail
Technology

100-98126

Nail
Technology

100-98153

Nail
Technology

Name Location

Hoa Thi Tran

Tiffany Tran

Nga Thi Truong

Thi Lou Dang

Action
Fine
Work in

Expired
Establishment

Fine

Work in
Expired
Establishment

Fine

Work in
Expired
Establishment

Fine

Work in
Expired
Establishment

Fine

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00142

2020-00143

2020-00144

2020-00145

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type Name Location
100-86448 Linh Ngoc
Nguyen
Nail
Technology
850-2077 3720 SW 45th
Street
Tanning GreatlLife Golf
& Fitness at Topeka
Berkshire
002-3565 Hannah

Michelle Savage

Cosmetology

002-3566 Kassidy Jean
Beggs

Cosmetology

Action

Fine

Work in
Expired
Establishment

Fine

No TDO

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

$50.00

$1,000.00

$25.00

$25.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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Case Number

2020-00146

2020-00147

2020-00148

2020-00149

Thursday, April 16, 2020

License # and Type

002-3567

Cosmetology

002-3568

Cosmetology

850-9946

Tanning

850-2151

Tanning

Name

Macalaster
Reean Burton

Syndey Paige
Grey

Endless
Summer Tan

Tracey's Deam
Weavers

Location

340 S. Andover
Road, Suite E

Andover

431 State Street

Augusta

Action

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

Late
Apprentice
Application

Fine

No TDO

Fine

No TDO

Fine

$25.00

$25.00

$500.00

$500.00

Effective Date
3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020
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