## **Disciplinary Action Report**

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00016	License # and Type  Cosmetology	Name Stacy Ann Widmar Hello Beautiful/Hello Darling Beauty Bar	Location  3800 W 75th Street, Suite 21  Prairie Village	Action  Fine  Unlicensed Establishment	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<b>Effective Date</b> 3/17/2020
2020-00019	000-10633 Cosmetology	Karen Kay Patterson		Fine  Expired  Practitioner  License	\$250.00	3/17/2020
2020-00025	004-4348 Cosmetology	Breez-n Beauty Shop	600 N. 5th Leavenworth	Fine  Expired  Establishment  License	\$250.00	3/17/2020
2020-00029	850-9856 Tanning	The Gym	120 North Main Eureka	Cease and Desist and Fine  Expired Establishment License	\$250.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 1 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00034	<b>License # and Type</b> 004-13404	Name	<b>Location</b> 302 2nd Street	Action  Cease and Desist and Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$250.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Glamorous Creations	Axtell	Expired Establishment License		
2020-00076	404-1107 Tattoo	Haws Ink	108 1/2 8th Street	Cease and Desist and Fine Expired	\$250.00	3/17/2020
	raccoo	110 W3 HIK	Hiawatha	Establishment License		
2020-00078	001-101686	Anne C Brown		Fine	\$25.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology			Late Apprentice Application		
2020-00079	001-101687	Lexis J Molloy		Fine	\$25.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology			Late Apprentice Application		

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 2 of 18

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00080	001-101688	Selena I Mendez		Fine	\$25.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology			Late Apprentice Application		
2020-00081	001-101689	Lily Anna Maria Sanders		Fine	\$25.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology			Late Apprentice Application		
2020-00082	004-99970		1401 Cherry	Fine	\$250.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Medicalodges Great Bend	Great Bend	Expired Establishment License		
2020-00083	000-574	Heather M Ramirez		Fine	\$50.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology			Work in Expired Establishment		

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 3 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00084	License # and Type 004-1368	Name	Location 12213A West 63rd	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	A Shear Thing	Shawnee	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00086	004-12265		250 State Street	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Amber Salon & Spa	Phillipsburg	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00087	004-12223		440 South Ohio	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Continental Family Hair & Skin Case & Day Spa	Salina	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment		
2020-00088	004-98842		804 Main Street	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Cuts Colors & Curls	Hoxie	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment		

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 4 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00089	<b>License # and Type</b> 004-98925	Name	Location	Action Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
2020-00089	Cosmetology	The Beauty Mark	319 Commercial Street Oswego	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment	\$300.00	5/17/2020
2020-00090	004-99678 Cosmetology	Kansas Avenue Nails and Hair	1209 North Kansas Avenue, Suite B Topeka	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00091	004-99858 Cosmetology	Expressions Salon & Spa	134 South Santa Fe, Suite 110 Salina	Fine  Fail to  Clean/Disinfe  ct Pedicure  Equipment	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00092	104-6184 Nail Technology	JT Nails	3003 4th Street Leavenworth	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure Equipment	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 5 of 18

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00095	104-7782 Nail Technology	Le Le Nails	13843 W. 63rd St. Shawnee	Fine  Fail to  Clean/Disinfe  ct Pedicure  Equipment	\$250.00	3/17/2020
2020-00096	104-8034 Nail Technology	Premier Aesthetics & Luxury Spa	1603 K66 Galena	Fine  Fail to  Clean/Disinfe  ct Pedicure  Equipment	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00097	002-3561 Cosmetology	Kaylan Deanna Eytcheson		Fine  Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	3/17/2020
2020-00098	004-99370 Cosmetology	KT & Company Salon	10259 United States Highway 59 Atchison	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 6 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00099	License # and Type 004-3558 Cosmetology	Name The Pro Shop II	Location  102 East 5th  Pittsburg	Action Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	<b>Effective Date</b> 3/17/2020
2020-00100	004-7761 Cosmetology	Styling Studios	12661 Antioch Road Overland Park	Fine  Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00101	004-7915 Cosmetology	Janelle's Cut and Tan	501 North West Street Arma	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00102	004-8087 Cosmetology	Desbien Design's Beauty Salon	117 W 8th Street Hays	Fine  Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 7 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00103	License # and Type 004-8573 Cosmetology	Name  Life Spa (of Life Time Fitness)	Location  6800 W 138th Street  Overland Park	Action Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	<b>Fine</b> \$500.00	<b>Effective Date</b> 3/17/2020
2020-00104	004-8910 Cosmetology	Linda's Nail Creation	615 N Main Ulysses	Fine  Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00105	004-10084 Cosmetology	JP Salon	703 Belmont Augusta	Fine  Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00106	004-10560 Cosmetology	VN Nails Salon	1023 North Kansas Liberal	Fine  Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 8 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00107	<b>License # and Type</b> 004-10645	Name	<b>Location</b> 409 Main	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Salon on Main	Scott City	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00108	004-12274		2416 Vine Street	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Mane Attractions Salon	Hays	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00109	004-12725		1701 Euclid Avenue	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	The Snip & Clip	Horton	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00110	004-13247		5247 W 95th	Fine	\$500.00	3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Diva Beautique LLC	Overland Park	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 9 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00111	<b>License # and Type</b> 004-99501	Name	<b>Location</b> 5312 W 151st	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Cosmetology	Zenail & Spa	Overland Park	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of		
2020-00112	004-100287 Cosmetology	Best Barber & Company	1407 Broughton Road Clay Center	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00118	104-8076 Nail Technology	Nail Time	6401 W 119th Street Overland Park	Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00119	107-8098 Nail Technology	Suzi Sommerla Nails	8969 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 532 Overland Park	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 10 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00120	License # and Type  104-8148  Nail Technology	Name  Signature Nail Spa	Location  9542 Nall Avenue  Overland Park	Action Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	<b>Fine</b> \$500.00	<b>Effective Date</b> 3/17/2020
2020-00121	204-9007 Esthetics	Rejuvenations	30047 Hall Street Hall 30047 Hall Street Hays	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00122	004-1507 Cosmetology	Molloy's Beauty Salon	9529 Pflumm Lenexa	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00123	004-2182 Cosmetology	Jean's Hair Horizon	103 W 5th Blue Rapids	Fine Single-Use Items- Reusing/Fail to Dispose of	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 11 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00124	License # and Type 004-7577 Cosmetology	Name Hairware & Co.	<b>Location</b> 2703 Hall Street Hays	Action Fine Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu	<b>Fine</b> \$1,000.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
				se Single Use		
2020-00125	004-9202 Cosmetology	DASH Salon and Day Spa	3727 W. 6th, Suite C Lawrence	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00126	004-9256 Cosmetology	Tracey's Dream Weavers Salon and Spa	431 State Street Augusta	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 12 of 18

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00127	004-11116 Cosmetology	Jagged Edge Salon	704 N. Main Russell	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00128	104-6079 Nail Technology	Foxy Nails	2918 Vine Street #123 Hays	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00129	104-7889 Nail Technology	Dream Nails	12837 W. 87th Street Parkway Lenexa	Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 13 of 18

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00130	104-8082 Nail Technology	PureLux Nails LLC	219 W. 7th Avenue Augusta	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00131	104-8305 Nail Technology	Fancy Hair and Nails	2809 N. Broadway, Suite A Pittsburg	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00132	104-6038 Nail Technology	City Nails	215 N. Hillside Wichita	Fine Infection Control Violation(s)	\$1,250.00	3/17/2020
2020-00133	104-7612 Nail Technology	Fashion Nails I	2259 S. 9th #72 Salina	Fine  Fail to Clean/Disinfe ct Pedicure/Reu se Single Use	\$2,000.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 14 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00134	License # and Type 104-8043	Name	<b>Location</b> 14957 W. 119th	<b>Action</b> Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$500.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Nail Technology	The Nailery (Olathe Pointe)	Street Olathe	Prohibited Item or Substance		
2020-00135	104-8152 Nail Technology	Artsy Nails	2710 W. Central Avenue F1 El Dorado	Fine  Fail to  Clean/Disinfe  ct Pedicure  Equipment	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00136	104-8096 Nail Technology	LRJ LLC Derby Nail Bar	620 N. Baltimore Avenue, Suite E Derby	Expired Establishment /Infection Control Violations	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00137	100-86212 Nail Technology	Minh Tuyet Doan		Fine  Work in Expired Establishment	\$50.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 15 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00138	<i>License # and Type</i> 100-86888	<i>Name</i> Hoa Thi Tran	Location	Action Fine	<i>Fine</i> \$50.00	Effective Date 3/17/2020
	Nail Technology			Work in Expired Establishment		
2020-00139	100-86643  Nail Technology	Tiffany Tran		Fine  Work in  Expired  Establishment	\$50.00	3/17/2020
2020-00140	100-98126 Nail Technology	Nga Thi Truong		Fine  Work in  Expired  Establishment	\$50.00	3/17/2020
2020-00141	100-98153  Nail Technology	Thi Lou Dang		Fine  Work in  Expired  Establishment	\$50.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 16 of 18

<b>Case Number</b> 2020-00142	License # and Type 100-86448  Nail Technology	Name Linh Ngoc Nguyen	Location	Action Fine Work in Expired Establishment	<i>Fine</i> \$50.00	<b>Effective Date</b> 3/17/2020
2020-00143	850-2077 Tanning	GreatLife Golf & Fitness at Berkshire	3720 SW 45th Street Topeka	Fine No TDO	\$1,000.00	3/17/2020
2020-00144	002-3565 Cosmetology	Hannah Michelle Savage		Fine  Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	3/17/2020
2020-00145	002-3566 Cosmetology	Kassidy Jean Beggs		Fine  Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 17 of 18

Case Number	License # and Type	Name	Location	Action	Fine	Effective Date
2020-00146	002-3567 Cosmetology	Macalaster Reean Burton		Fine  Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	3/17/2020
2020-00147	002-3568  Cosmetology	Syndey Paige Grey		Fine  Late Apprentice Application	\$25.00	3/17/2020
2020-00148	850-9946 Tanning	Endless Summer Tan	340 S. Andover Road, Suite E Andover	Fine No TDO	\$500.00	3/17/2020
2020-00149	850-2151 Tanning	Tracey's Deam Weavers	431 State Street Augusta	Fine No TDO	\$500.00	3/17/2020

Thursday, April 16, 2020 Page 18 of 18